DWK
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
Installation and operating instructions
2
Declaration of Conformity
We, Grundfos, declare under our sole responsibility that the product DWK,
to which this declaration relates, is in conformity with these Council
directives on the approximation of the laws of the EC member states:

Fig. 1 Dimensions of pump with hose connection
TM
04
 4
14
9
09
09
Pump type Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 Y7 D F
DWK O.6.50.075 398 50 65 231 202 459 448 110 213
DWK O.6.50.15 428 50 65 231 202 489 478 110 213
DWK O.6.80.15 428 80 65 231 202 557 478 110 213
DWK O.6.50.22 448 50 65 231 202 509 498 110 213
DWK O.6.80.22 448 80 65 231 202 577 498 110 213
DWK O.10.80.37 591 80 90 286 234 686 680 134 253
DWK.O.10.100.37 591 100 90 286 234 706 680 134 253
DWK.O.13.80.55 734 80 116 353 302 829 - 177 323
DWK.O.13.100.55 734 100 116 353 302 849 - 177 323
DWK.O.13.100.75 734 100 116 353 302 849 - 177 323
DWK.O.13.150.75 734 150 116 353 302 900 - 177 323
DWK.O.13.100.110 779 100 116 353 302 894 - 177 323
DWK.O.13.150.110 779 150 116 353 302 945 - 177 323
DWK.O.13.100.150 779 100 116 353 302 894 - 177 323
DWK.O.13.150.150 779 100 116 353 302 945 - 177 323
255
Fig. 2 Dimensions of pump with flange connection
TM

Pump type Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 Y7 D F
DWK O.6.50.075 398 50 65 270 202 487 448 110 213
DWK O.6.50.15 428 50 65 370 202 517 478 110 213
DWK O.6.80.15 428 80 65 285 202 517 478 110 213
DWK O.6.50.22 448 50 65 370 202 537 498 110 213
DWK O.6.80.22 448 80 65 285 202 537 498 110 213
DWK O.10.80.37 591 80 90 314 234 726 680 134 253
DWK.O.10.100.37 591 100 90 326 234 726 680 134 253
DWK.O.13.80.55 734 80 116 381 302 869 - 177 323
DWK.O.13.100.55 734 100 116 393 302 869 - 177 323
DWK.O.13.100.75 734 100 116 393 302 869 - 177 323
DWK.O.13.150.75 734 150 116 429 302 861 - 177 323
DWK.O.13.100.110 779 100 116 393 302 914 - 177 323
DWK.O.13.150.110 779 150 116 429 302 906 - 177 323
DWK.O.13.100.150 779 100 116 393 302 914 - 177 323
DWK.O.13.150.150 779 150 116 429 302 906 - 177 323
256
Fig. 3 Dimensions of pump with hose connection
TM
04
 4
14
8
08
08
Pump type Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 D F
DWK.E.10.100.220 1099 100 183 470 470 1117 235 470
DWK.E.10.150.220 1099 150 183 470 470 1232 235 470
DWK.E.10.150.300 1099 150 183 470 470 1232 235 470
DWK.E.10.200.300 1099 150 183 470 470 1192 235 470
DWK.E.10.150.370 1318 150 220 612 557 1411 306 612
DWK.E.10.200.370 1318 200 220 612 557 1411 306 612
DWK.E.10.150.450 1318 150 220 612 557 1411 306 612
DWK.E.10.200.450 1318 200 220 612 557 1411 306 612
DWK.E.10.150.550 1418 150 220 612 557 1511 306 612
DWK.E.10.200.550 1418 200 220 612 557 1511 306 612
DWK.E.10.200.750 1418 200 220 612 557 1511 306 612
DWK.E.10.200.900 1418 200 220 612 557 1511 306 612
257
Fig. 4 Dimensions of pump with flange connection
TM
04
 4
15
0
08
08
Pump type Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 D F
DWK.E.10.100.220 1099 100 183 470 470 1342 235 470
DWK.E.10.150.220 1099 150 183 470 470 1342 235 470
DWK.E.10.150.300 1099 150 183 470 470 1342 235 470
DWK.E.10.200.300 1099 200 183 470 470 1342 235 470
DWK.E.10.150.370 1318 150 220 612 557 1561 306 612
DWK.E.10.200.370 1318 200 220 612 557 1561 306 612
DWK.E.10.150.450 1318 150 220 612 557 1561 306 612
DWK.E.10.200.450 1318 200 220 612 557 1561 306 612